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SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Before beginning the installation of your new ceiling fan, read and follow these 
safety precautions. If you are not familiar with national and local electrical
codes and basic electrical wiring procedures, we recommend that you have a 
qualified electrician install your new ceiling fan.
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When working with electricity, never take shortcuts. Follow the code in every respect.

Make sure that all wiring conforms to national and local electrical codes. lf you are 
unsure, obtain a copy of the codes and wire the fan accordingly. Never leave bare
wires uncovered (wire connection), use wire nuts to cap all connections. Plastic electri-
cal tape is not recommended.
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Look at Me!
I have Safety Tips and 

Installation Ideas

To reduce the risk of personal injury take care not to bend the blade brackets



PRE-INSTALLATION
���������������������������������������������������
�������������������
��
�������
���������������������������	����������
����������������������
����������	������

��������
�	���������

���������������
	������

���
����������

��������
����
�	���������

MATERIALS NEEDED
Wiring outlet and connectors of the type required by the local code. The minimum
wire would be a 3-conductor (2-wire with ground) of the following size:

NOTE:Place the parts from
the loose parts bags in a
small container to keep
them from being lost. lf
any parts are missing
contact your local retailer

WARNING:
Before assembling your ceiling 
fan,refer to section on proper 
method of wiring your fan
(page9).lf you feel you do not 
have enough wiring knowledge
or experience,have your fan
installed by a licensed 
electrician.

Installed wire length
up to 50 ft.
50-100 ft

Wire Size (A.W.G.)
12
12

5



DIMENSION REFERENCE

52in

12.08in

HARDWARE INCLUDED
QuantityHardware Package

  

 

  
S4. Spring Washer

S1. J-box Screw 
S2. Self-tapping Screw
S3. Washer

2
4
4
4

S5
S6. Round Head Screws
S7.Balance Kit
S8.Paper Gasket
S9.Fan Blade Screw

. Wire Nut 3
1
1+3
16
16

S1

S2

S3

S4

S5

S6

S7

S8

S9

FAN PARTS INCLUDED

1. Hanger bracket
2. Motor 
3. Motor housing
4. Blade bracket
5. Light kit
6. Fan blade
7. Receiver mounting plate
8. Remote control 

Name Quantity
1
1
1
5
1
5
1
1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

6
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EXPLODED VIEW

Electric machinery

Hanger bracket

Receiver mounting plate

Blade bracket

Light kit

Motor housing

Fan blade
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PREPARING FOR INSTALLATION
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the screws, washers and all the other
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MOUNTING INSTALIATION
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MOUNTING
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①

②

③

BLADE INSTALLATION

11

CAREFUL that blade brackets not be

provided.Tighten screws securely

Always ensure that the fan is set to "OFF" 
and the blades are stationary  prior to 
changing directions. Reverse switch on fan 
should ideally be set on "FORWARD" 
(DOWN position) during hot seasons to 
move blades in a counterclockwise 
direction  & "REVERSE" (UP position) in 
cold seasons to make the fan rotate in the 
clockwise direction.



LIGHTFIXTUREINSTALLATION
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Connect the wires according to the wiring diagram.
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Open the battery cover on the hand-held remote and install a pair of AAA batteries (1.5V).
(Batteries are not included.)

1.Fan & Light Off
2.Lights on/off
3.Speeds
4.Natural wind
5.Timer 1 Hour
6.Reverse

2H 4H 8H

1H

1

3
6

1
2

3

4
5

2

5
7

6

8

9

7.Timer 2 Hour
8.Timer 4 Hour
9.Timer 8 Hour
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Turn on the power switch,press the"             " within 5 seconds.the receiver will emit two
'beep' sounds,the pair code is successful. lf not successful,turn off the power for a minute 
and repeat the above.

When the emitter cannot control the receiver,please check the battery switch touching
normally or not,correction of the positive and negative,full or empty of the power.

When the emitter cannot control the receiver,please check if there are any similar 
remote-controlled products nearby,then check whether they works,because
remote-controlled product with the same frequency will disturb each other.

Please take out the battery from the emitter when leaving unused for a long time.

REMOTE USING
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REMOTE CONTROL FUNCTIONS



are not touching any other component.

blades can redistribute the weight

TROUBLESHOOTING
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Make sure al motor housing screws are snug.

Most fan wobbling problems are caused by uneven blade alignment. Check this

Check all electrical connections to ensure proper contact.
Make sure the main power is OFF when checking any

wobblingwobbling

Use the enclosed Blade Balancing Kit if the blade wobbling is still noticeable.



BALANCING KIT
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BALANCING WEIGHT

PLASTIC CLIP

Use the balancing kit only if excessive fan wobble persists after completing all steps 
under “Attaching the Fan Blades” in this manual.

1. Turn on the fan and set it to the speed where the wobble is most noticeable.
2. Turn off the fan and allow it to come to a complete stop. Select one blade and place the balancing clip 
    halfway between the blade holder and the tip, on the trailing edge.
3. Turn the fan back on and observe whether the wobble has increased or decreased. Repeat the test on each 
    blade, noting which one shows the most improvement.
4. Move the clip back to the blade that showed the greatest improvement. Adjust the clip’s position slightly 
    inward and outward along the blade to find the optimal location.
5. Remove the clip and attach a balancing weight to the top of the blade, near the clip position, along the 
    centerline.
6. If the wobble persists, you may further improve the balance by using the clip and additional weights.


